Germany: +49 621 776-4411
Subject to modifications without notice
Pepperl+Fuchs Group
USA: +1 330 486 0001
Singapore: +65 6779 9091
Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
Farbsensor C50
Color sensor
 Release: 08 09 2010
  1
Bestellbezeichnung
Order number
Serie
Type
Erfassungsbereich
Sensing range
Schaltausgang
Switching output
Anschluss
Wiring
3RG70 50-3NB00-PF C50 12 … 32 mm
3 x PNP, hellschaltend
3 x PNP, light-on
M12 Stecker, 8-polig
M12 connector, 8pole
Funktion
Operating modes
Farbsensor mit 3 Schaltausgängen
Color sensor with 3 switching outputs
Erfassungsbereich
Sensing range
 12 … 32 mm
Lichtart
Used light
Weißlicht, gepulst
White light, pulsed
Tastweitentoleranz bei Lichtfleck Ø4 mm
Sensing range tolerance for light spot Ø4 mm
± 6mm bei mittlerer Toleranz
± 6mm for mean tolerance
Farbauflösungstoleranz
Color resolution tolerance
Einstellbar in 5 Stufen
Adjustable in 5 stages
Versorgungsspannung
Power supply voltage
Bemessungsbetriebsspannung
Rated operational voltage
Ue 24 V DC
Betriebsspannungsbereich
Operating voltage range
UB 10…28 V DC
Zulässige Restwelligkeit
max. ripple content
 10%
Leerlaufstrom
No-load supply current
Io < 40 mA
Ausgang
Output
Anzahl d. Schaltausgänge
Numbers of switching outputs
 3
Ausgangsart
Output type
Q1 … Q3, PNP, Schließer
Q1 … Q3, PNP, NO
Bemessungsbetriebsstrom
Rated operational current
Ie 100 mA
Spannungsfall max.
Output voltage drop
Ud ≤ 2,4 V
Zeiten, Frequenzen
Timing, frequency
Schaltfrequenz
Switching frequency
500 Hz
Schaltzeit
Switching time